
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015122-2022 

Contract

IT Hardware DPS

MSE Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015122
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031b55  
Published 30 May 2022, 4:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MSE Group

Britannia House, Unit 12-14, Britannia Business Park

Southend

SS2 6GE

Email

caron.robinson1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1702508119

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015122-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015122-2022
mailto:caron.robinson1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.successregimeessex.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.successregimeessex.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT Hardware DPS

Reference number

CA10051 - PMSB380

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44316400 - Hardware

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

IT Hardware DPS 

http://www.successregimeessex.co.uk/
http://www.successregimeessex.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30237100 - Parts of computers

30213100 - Portable computers

30215000 - Microcomputer hardware

30237460 - Computer keyboards

30211200 - Mainframe hardware

30216110 - Scanners for computer use

39134000 - Computer furniture

30237130 - Computer cards

30213300 - Desktop computer

30231100 - Computer terminals

30232110 - Laser printers

33197000 - Medical computer equipment

30213200 - Tablet computer

48822000 - Computer servers

45314320 - Installation of computer cabling

42991230 - Ticket printers

30237300 - Computer supplies

30237120 - Computer ports

30237200 - Computer accessories

30232150 - Inkjet printers

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

IT Hardware DPS for Hardware, Peripherals and Specialist IT Related Hardware 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Notice is cancelled / Weighting: 100.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

48 month(s) from the commencement date, with 12 initial month(s) and option to extend
3x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005305

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA10051

Title

IT Hardware DPS

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/005305-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southend University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Britannia House, Unit 11-13, Britannia Business Park, Comet Way

Southend

SS2 6GE

Email

contracts.purchasing@southend.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1702435555

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.southend.nhs.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As per procurement documents

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:contracts.purchasing@southend.nhs.uk
http://www.southend.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-05T08:31:14+0100
	TCPDF




